City of Fort Worth

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0991, Version: 1

A Resolution to Conduct a Public Hearing and Designate the Assistant City Manager over the Park & Recreation Department to Act on Behalf of the City of Fort Worth in Communications with the Texas Parks & Wildlife Department for the Purpose of Participating in the Local Park Grant Program for Proposed Improvements at Rolling Hills Park; Certifying that the City of Fort Worth is Eligible to Receive Program Assistance and that the City of Fort Worth's Matching Share will be Readily Available; and Specifying that Rolling Hills Park is Dedicated for Permanent Public Park and Recreational Uses